## **RESOLUTION NO. 4462**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FIREWORKS DISPLAY ON JULY 6, 2022, AT CONNOR'S STADIUM.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Miles City has received a request from the Miles City Youth Baseball Association to approve a fireworks display on July 6, 2022, at approximately 10:00 p.m., to be held in the gravel parking area to the south of Connor's Stadium;

AND WHEREAS, the City finds that said request is appropriately approved;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Miles City Youth Baseball Association (MCYBA) is authorized to provide a fireworks display on July 6, 2022, at approximately 10:00 p.m., to be held in the gravel parking area to the south of Connor's Stadium. MCYBA shall provide liability insurance for said event in an amount not less than \$750,000 for each claim and \$1.5 million for each occurrence for said event, with the City of Miles City named as an additional insured.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, THIS 28TH DAY OF JUNE, 2022.

		John Hollowell, Mayor	
ATTEST.	Y		
Mary Rowe, City Clerk			